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Група продукти наименование на веществото CAS 
регистрационен 
номер 

Автономно 
Отопление Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Аксиален 
Вентилатор Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Антена Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Вентил На Гума Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Вентилационен 
Клапан

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Включващи Щанги Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Влагоотделител 
Сгъстен Въздух Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Въздушна 
Възглавница На 
Водача

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Външно Огледало За 
Обратно Виждане 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Габаритна Светлина Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Уважаеми клиенти, 

Влезлият в сила на 1 юни 2007 г. във връзка с Регламента на ЕС относно химикалите (EО) № 1907/2006, 
(REACh - регистрация, оценка, разрешаване и ограничаване на химикали), има за цел да осигури защита 
на човешкото здраве и околната среда от възможните рискове при употребата на химикали.

Daimler AG подкрепя целите на Регламента REACh. Член 33 от Регламента изисква да Ви предоставяме 
информация относно веществата, пораждащи особено безпокойство (SVHC), които са вложени в нашите 
продукти. Това изискване има за цел да гарантира безопасната работа с посочените вещества в 
продължение на целия жизнен цикъл на продукта.

Въз основа на законовите изисквания и вземайки предвид данните от доставчиците на Daimler AG бяха 
идентифицирани следните вещества, които могат да се съдържат в над 0,1 тегловни процента от 
отделни изделия на този автомобил. При употребата на автомобила по предназначение не съществува 
опасност за хората и околната среда. Допълнителна информация относно безопасната употреба на 
Вашия автомобил ще откриете в ръководството за експлоатация. 

Имайте предвид, че в почти всички продуктови групи от нашите продукти се съдържа елементът олово 
(CAS №: 7439-92-1).
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Габаритна Светлина Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Глух Фланец Кръгъл Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Глуха Пробка Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Глуха Щекерна 
Връзка Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Готово 
Самозалепващо 
Фолио Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

117-81-7

Гърловина 
Зареждане На Гориво

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Датчик За Налягане Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Датчик Защита На 
Вътрешното 
Пространство

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Датчик Температура Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Демперна Лента 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Дизелов Двигател Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Дистанционен 
Пръстен

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Дозатор Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Допълнителен Мост 
След Задвижващия

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Държач 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Еластомерно 
Профилно 
Уплътнение

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Електрически 
Кабелен Сноп Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Електрически 
Проводник 
Еднополюсен 
Конфекциониран Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Електродвигател 
На Стъклочистачка

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Електронен Блок Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Електроника Датчик 
За Ъгъл На 
Завъртане На Волана

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Задействащ 
Превключвател Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Задна Габаритна 
Светлина За Мъгла Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-
methylphthalic anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic 
anhydride [3], Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Закрепващ Материал Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Изолационна Плоча 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Индикаторна Лампа Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Инструмент Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Капак На Двигателя 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Карданен Вал 
Регулиране

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Карданен Вал С 
Опора

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Клапан За 
Управление На 
Ремарке

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Климатична Система Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Ключ Инфрачервени 
Лъчи

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Кондензатор 
Хладилен Агент

Diboron trioxide
1303-86-2

Конзола 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Контактна Спирала 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Крушка Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Лагеруване Кабина Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Лагеруване На 
Двигателя Отзад

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Легло 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Маншон Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Маркучопровод Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Маслен Резервоар 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Мигач Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Модул Нагнетен 
Въздух

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Мост Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Мрежа За Багаж N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Облицовка 
Арматурно Табло

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
80-05-7

Обозначителен/Мар
киращ Маншет

Imidazolidine-2-thione
96-45-7

Ограничител На 
Врата

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Опора За Ресора 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
О-Пръстен Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Осветление 
Вътрешно 
Пространство Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Осветление Boric acid 10043-35-3
Отключваща Система 
С Малко Лостче

Diisobutyl phthalate
84-69-5

Подова Настилка Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Превключвателен 
Блок Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Превключвателен 
Лост

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Предавателна Кутия Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Променливотоков 
Генератор С 
Изправител И 
Регулатор N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Профилен 
Уплътнителен 
Пръстен, Специална 
Форма

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Радиатор 
Охладителна 
Течност, Въздушно 
Охлаждан

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Радиаторен Модул, 
Радиаторна 
Комбинация

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Радио Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Разпределителна 
Кутия

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Разширителен Съд За 
Охладителната 
Течност Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Редукционен 
Катализатор Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Редукционен 
Катализатор За 
Твърди Частици

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Резервоар С Течност 
За Стъклочистачки

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Седалка На Водача 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Седалка На Водача 4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Седлово Опорно-
Прикачно Устройство

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Система 
Превключване На 
Предавателна Кутия

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Средна Седалка Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Стъклоповдигач Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Типово Обозначение 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Уплътнителен 
Профил

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Управляващ Клапан 
Налягане

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Уред За 
Превключване 
Предав. Кутия 
Хидравличен Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Усилване На Рама 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Фар Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Фиксираща Скоба Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Филц Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Хидравличен 
Механизъм На 
Волана

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Хидродинамичен 
Ретардер

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Хладилен Компресор Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Хладилна Кутия Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Шарнирен Лост Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance Name CAS no. 
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Antenna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Axial Fan Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Axle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Poštovani kupče, 

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija, 
evaluacija, autorizacija i ograničavanje kemikalija) je zaštita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliša od mogućih opasnosti od 
kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler AG podržava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Članak 33. Zakona predviđa obvezu informiranja naših kupaca o 
posebno zabrinjavajućim tvarima (SVHC) u našim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje 
definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog životnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajući u obzir podatke dobavljača tvrtke Daimler AG utvrđene su sljedeće tvari 
koje se u pojedinačnim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji većoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri  
namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliš. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila možete 
pronaći u uputama za rad. 

Imajte na umu da gotovo sve grupe naših proizvoda sadrže olovo (CAS-br: 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Control Unit Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
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Driver Seat 1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hydraulic Steering 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Model Identification
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Refrigerant Compressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Produktová skupina Název látky č. CAS. 
Airbag Řidiče 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Anténa Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Axiální Ventilátor Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Blok Spínačů Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Box Chladicí Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Chladič Chladicí 
Kapaliny, Chlazený 
Vzduchem

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Čidlo Tlakové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Deska Tlumicí 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Držák 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Držák Dveří Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektrické Vedení 
1Pólové Konfekciované

Cadmium 7440-43-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Elektronika Čidlo Úhlu 
Natočení 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Vážení zákazníci, 

zákon, který vstoupil v platnost dne 1. června 2007 o nařízení EU o chemických látkách (ES) č. 1907/2006, (REACh - 
o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování chemických látek), si klade za cíl zajistit ochranu lidského zdraví a 
životního prostředí před možnými riziky způsobenými chemickými látkami.

Společnost Daimler AG podporuje cíle nařízení REACh. Článek 33 právních předpisů stanoví, že zákazník musí být 
informován o látkách vzbuzujících velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v našich produktech. Cílem tohoto ustanovení je zajistit 
bezpečné zacházení s definovanými látkami v průběhu celého životního cyklu výrobku.

Na základě právních předpisů a s přihlédnutím k informacím poskytnutým dodavateli společnosti Daimler AG byly 
identifikovány následující látky, které se mohou v jednotlivých předmětech tohoto vozidla nacházet v koncentraci vyšší 
než 0,1 % hmotnostních. Při  použití vozidla v souladu s určením nehrozí žádné nebezpečí lidem ani životnímu 
prostředí. Další informace k bezpečnému používání vašeho vozidla naleznete v návodu k použití. 

Upozorňujeme, že téměř ve všech skupinách našich produktů je obsažené olovo (č. CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Elektronika Čidlo Úhlu 
Natočení

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Generátor Stříd. Proudu 
+ Usměrňovač U 
Regulátor N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Hadicové Vedení Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hřídel Kloubová Vst Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hřídel S Křížovými 
Klouby S Ložiskem

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hydraulické Řízení 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynamický 
Retardér

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Kapota Motoru 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Katalyzátor Redukční Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Katalyzátor Redukční 
Pevných Částic

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Klíč S Infračerveným 
Vysílačem

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Klimatizace Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Kompresor Chladiva Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kondenzátor 
Klimatizace

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Konzola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kozlík Pružinový 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kroužek Distanční Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lůžko 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Materiál Připevňovací Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8
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Modul Chladiče, 
Kombinovaný Chladič

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modul Plnicího Vzduchu Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motor Naftový Cadmium 7440-43-9
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Motor Stěračů Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Nádoba Na Olej 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Nádržka Kapaliny Do 
Ostřikovačů

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Náprava Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Náprava Vlečená Boric acid 10043-35-3
Návlek Identifikační Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Nezávislé Topení Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Obložení, Přístrojová 
Deska

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Odblokování Páčkou 
Prstovou

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Osvětlení Interiéru Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Označení Typové 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Pás Tlumiče 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Plnicí Hrdlo Nádrže Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Plsť Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Podlahová Krytina Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Převodovka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Převodovka Rozdělovací 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Přířez Lepicí Fólie Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Příruba Slepá Kulatá Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Přístroj Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Přístroj Dávkovací Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Přístroj Spínací 
Převodovkový 
Hydraulický Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Profil Těsnící Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Průchodka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Řadicí Páka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rádio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Řídicí Jednotka Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Sada Elektrického 
Vedení

Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Sedadlo Řidiče 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Sedadlo Řidiče 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Sedadlo Středové Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Síť Na Zavazadla N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snímač Prostorové 
Ochrany

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Snímač Teploty Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Spínač Ovládací Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Spínání Převodovky Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Spirála Kontaktní 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Světlo Do Mlhy Koncové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Světlo Obrysové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Světlo Směrové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Světlo Zobrazovací Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Světlomet Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Těsnění Tvarové 
Elastomerové

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Těsnicí Kroužek Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Těsnicí Kroužek 
Profilový, Zvláštní Tvar

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Točnice 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Tyč Kloubová Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tyč Řazení Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Uložení Kabiny Řidiče Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Uložení Motoru Vzadu Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Upevňovací Spona Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ventil Řídící Tlakový Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Řídící Závěsu Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ventil Větrací Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventilek Pneumatiky Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vyrovnávací Nádržka 
Chladicí Kapaliny Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Vysoušeč Stlačeného 
Vzduchu Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Žárovka Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Zásuvka Slepá Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Zátka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Zesílení Rámu 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Zrcátko Vnější 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Zvedák Okna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr. 
Afstandsring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aksel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Aksialventilator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Anhængerstyreventil Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antenne Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bagagenet N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Beklædning 
Instrumenttavle

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Betjeningskontakt Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Blindflange Rund Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blindstikdåse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinklygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Dækventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dæmpningsbånd 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Kære kunde, 

Den lov, der trådte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrørende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006, (REACh - 
Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begrænsning af kemikalier, har som formål at beskytte menneskers helbred 
og miljøet mod mulige risici forårsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler AG understøtter REAChs formål. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsætter at oplyse dig som kunde om særligt 
bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formålet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de 
definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

På grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandører til Daimler AG er følgende stoffer 
identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vægtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved  tilsigtet brug af 
bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljø. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i 
instruktionsbogen. 

Bemærk, at næsten næsten alle vores produkters produktgrupper indeholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr.: 7439-92-1).
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Dieselmotor Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Displaylampe Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Dørholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Doseringsenhed Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Efterløbsaksel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Elastomerpakning, 
Formet

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Elektrisk Ledningssæt Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elektronik 
Ratvinkelsensor

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

El-Ledning 1-Polet 
Konfektioneret Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Fastgørelsesmateriale Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Filt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fjederbuk 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Fordelergearkasse 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Førerairbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Førerhuslejring Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Førersæde 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Forlygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Forlygte Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Gearkasse Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Gearkassekontaktenhe
d Hydraulisk Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Gearskifte Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearvælger Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gennemføring Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gulvbelægning Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Holdebøjle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Holder 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Hydraulikstyretøj 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamisk 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrarød Nøgle 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Isoleringsplade 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Kabinebeskyttelsessen
sor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Kabinelampe Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Kappeledning Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Kardanaksel Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanaksel Komplet Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klæbefolieudskæring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klimaanlæg Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Køje 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Køleboks Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Køleboks

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Kølekompressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kølekondensator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Køler, Luftafkølet Cadmium 7440-43-9
Kølermodul, 
Kølerkombination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Kølervæskeekspansion
sbeholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Konsol 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktmodul Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kontaktspiral 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Konturlygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Ladeluftmodul Cadmium 7440-43-9
Ledstang Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mærkningsgennem-
føring

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Midtersæde Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Motorhjelm 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Motorlejring Bagi Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Oliebeholder
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Oplåsning Med 
Fingerpal

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Pære Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Parkeringsvarme Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Partikelreduktions-
katalysator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Profilpakring, 
Specialform

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Prop Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rammeforstærkning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Reduktionskatalysator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Rudehejs Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Rund Pakring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Sættevognskobling
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Sidespejl 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Skiftestænger Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Sprinklervæskebe-
holder

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Styreenhed Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Tætningsprofil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Tågebaglygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Tankpåfyldningsstuds Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperaturføler Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trykluftstørrer Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Tryksensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Trykstyreventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Typeskilt
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Vekselstrømsgenerator 
Med Ensretter Og 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Ventilationsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Viskermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Aanhangwagencomman
doklep

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Afdichtingsprofiel Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Afstandsring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Airconditioning Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Airconditioning-
compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Antenne Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

As Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Axiale Ventilator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Bagagenet N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bed 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Bedieningschakelaar Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bekleding Dashboard 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Bestuurdersairbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Geachte klant, 

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 
1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de 
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van 
chemische stoffen.

Daimler AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer 
zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geïnformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om 
gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler AG zijn 
de volgende stoffen geïdentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten 
die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer  het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen 
gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing. 

Houd er rekening mee dat vrijwel alle productgroepen van onze producten de stof lood (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1) bevatten.
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Bestuurdersstoel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Bevestigingsmateriaal Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Blinde Flens Rond Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blinde Stekkerdoos Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Buitenspiegel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cabinelagering Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Cardanas Compleet Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Chassisversteviging 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Contactspiraal 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Contourverlichting Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Dempingsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Doorvoertule Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Doseerapparaat Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Drukregelklep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Druksensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
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Druksensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Dynamo Met 
Gelijkrichter En 
Regelaar N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Elektrische Kabel 1-
Polig Met 
Aansluitstekker Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektrische Kabelset Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elektronica 
Stuurwielhoeksensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Gevormde 
Elastomeerafdichting

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Gewrichtsstang Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gloeilamp Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Hechtfolie, Op Maat Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Houder 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Houderklem Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Hydraulische 
Stuurinrichting

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynamische 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Indicatielampje Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrarood Sleutel 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Interieurbeveiligings-
sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Interieurverlichting Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Interieurverlichting Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Interieurvoor-
verwarming Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Isolatieplaat 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Knipperlicht Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Koelbox Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Koelmiddelexpansieres
ervoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Koelmiddelkoeler, 
Luchtgekoeld

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Koplamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Koppelschotel
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Koudemiddel-
condensator

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Kruiskoppelingsas Met 
Lager

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Luchtdroger Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Markeringstule Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Middenstoel Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Mistachterlicht Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Motorkap 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Motorlagering Achter Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Oliereservoir
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
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Ontgrendeling Met 
Vingerhendel

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Portiervanger Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Profielafdichtring, 
Overige

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radiateurmodule, 
Radiateurcombinatie

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Reductiekatalysator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Regeleenheid Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Roetreductie-
katalysator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Ruitbediening Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Schakelaarblok Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Schakeleenheid 
Hydraulisch Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Schakelstangen-
mechanisme Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Slangleiding Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Sleepas Boric acid 10043-35-3
Sproeiervloeistof-
reservoir

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Stop Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Tankvulpijp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperatuursensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Transmissie Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmissieschakeling Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Turboluchtmodule Cadmium 7440-43-9

Typeaanduiding
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Veerhand 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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Ventiel Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventilatieklep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Verdeelbak 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Versnellingshendel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vilt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Vloerbedekking Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Wissermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance name CAS No. 
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Dear customer, 

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation, 
authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and 
the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers 
about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is 
to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler 
AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the 
individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the 
environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions. 

Please note that almost all product groups of our products contain the substance lead (CAS No 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Driver Seat 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hydraulic Steering 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Model Identification
 , ,

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Unlocking With Finger 
Lever Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance name CAS no.
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Väga austatud klient, 

01. juunil 2007 jõustunud ELi kemikaalimääruse (EÜ) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, 
hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmärk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse võimalike 
kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler AG toetab REACHi eesmärke. Seaduse artikkel 33 näeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest 
ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle nõude eesmärk on tagada määratud ainetega ohutu ümberkäimine kogu toote 
eluea jooksul.

Seadusenõuete alusel ja Daimler AG tarnija andmetel on määratletud, et järgmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle 
sõiduki üksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sõiduki  sihipärasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu 
inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sõiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist. 

Pidage silmas, et peaaegu kõik meie toodete tooterühmad sisaldavad pliid (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
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Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hydraulic Steering 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Indicator Lamp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Model Identification
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Oil Reservoir
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
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Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Semitrailer Coupling
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
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Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
(Leer) (Leer) (Leer)
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Tuoteryhmä Aineen nimi CAS-nro 
Äärivalo Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ahdinmoduli Cadmium 7440-43-9
Akseli Boric acid 10043-35-3

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Aksiaalituuletin Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Annostelulaite Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Antenni Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Dieselmoottori Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Arvoisa asiakas, 

01. kesäkuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH - kemikaalien 
rekisteröinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja 
ympäristön suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeiltä.

Daimler AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsäädännön artiklassa 33 määrätään, että sinua on tiedotettava 
asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistä huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Tämän määräyksen tavoitteena on 
taata määritettyjen aineiden turvallinen käsittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisääteisten määräysten pohjalta ja Daimler AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, 
joita voi esiintyä yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tämän auton yksittäisissä valmisteissa. Kun  autoa käytetään määräysten 
mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ympäristöön ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen käyttöön liittyviä lisätietoja löytyy 
käyttöohjekirjasta. 

Ota huomioon, että tuotteidemme lähes kaikki tuoteryhmät sisältävät lyijyä (CAS-nro: 7439-92-1).
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Dieselmoottori Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Elastomeer-
imuototiiviste

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Elektroniikka 
Ohjauspyörän 
Kääntökulmatunnistin 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hehkulamppu Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Huohotinventtiili Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Huopa Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Hydraulinen Ohjaus 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynaaminen 
Hidastin

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Ilmastointilaite Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Ilmastointilaitteen 
Kompressori

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Ilmastointilaitteen 
Lauhdutin

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Infrapuna-Avain 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Jäähdytinmoduli, 
Jäähdytinyhdistelmä

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Jäähdytyslokero Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Jäähdytysnesteen 
Tasaussäiliö

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Jäähdytysnestejäähdyti
n, Ilmajäähdytys

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Jakovaihteisto 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Johtosarja Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Johtosarja 1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1
Jousen Korvake 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kannatin 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Katkaisinryhmä Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Käyttökatkaisin Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Keski-Istuin Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Kiinnike Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Kiinnitysmateriaali Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Konepelti 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Konsoli 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktispiraali 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Kuljettajan Istuin 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Kuljettajan Turvatyyny 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lämpötilatunnistin Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Läpivientikumi Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lasinnostin Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lattiaverhous Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lepotaso 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Letku Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Liimakalvo Leikattava Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lisälämmityslaite Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Lukituksen Avaus 
Sormivivulla

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Lyhty Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Merkintä-
Läpivientikumi

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Merkkivalo Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Merkkivalo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Mittaristo Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Moottorin Kumityyny 
Taka

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Nivelakseli Täydellinen Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Niveltanko Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ohjaamon Kiinnitys Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Ohjainlaite Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Öljysäiliö 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

O-Rengas Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ovenpidin Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Paineenohjausventtiili Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Paineilmankuivain Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Painetunnistin Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Partikkelipelkistyskatal
ysaattori

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Pelkistyskatalysaattori Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Perävaunun 
Ohjausventtiili

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Pesunestesäiliö Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Profiilitiivisterengas, 
Erikoismuoto

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Pyyhkimen 
Sähkömoottori

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Rengasventtiili Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ristinivelakseli Ja 
Laakeri

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Rungon Vahvike 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Säätörengas Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Sähköjohto 1-Napainen 
Varusteltu

Cadmium 7440-43-9
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Sähköjohto 1-Napainen Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Sisätilan Lyhty Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Sisätilavalvonnan 
Tunnistin

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Sokkolaippa Pyöreä Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Sokkopistorasia Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Sulkutulppa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Takasumuvalo Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Tankin Täyttöputki Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tavaraverkko N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Teliakseli Boric acid 10043-35-3
Tiivistelista Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Tyyppimerkintä 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Ulkopeili 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Vaihdevipu Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vaihteensiirron Tangot Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Vaihteensiirto Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vaihteisto Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Vaihteiston 
Ohjausyksikkö 
Hydraulinen Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Vaihtovirtageneraattori, 
Tasasuuntaaja Ja 
Säädin N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Vaimenninlevy 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Vaimennusnauha 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Verhous Kojelauta 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Vetopöytä 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Vilkkulyhty Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
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Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS 
Airbag Conducteur 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Alternateur Triphasé 
Avec Redresseur Et 
Régulateur N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Ampoule Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Antenne Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Appareil De Dosage Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Arbre De Transmission 
A Cardan Avec Palier

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
117-81-7

Arbre De Transmission 
Complet

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Arret De Porte Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Attelage A Sellette
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Autoradio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Bague D'Ecartement Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bague D'Étanchéité 
Prof., Forme Spéciale

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Bague D'Etancheite 
Ronde

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Chère cliente, cher client, 

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du règlement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant l’enregistrement, 
l’évaluation et l’autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances 
(REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et l’environnement de tout risque potentiel lié à des substances 
chimiques.

Daimler AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous devez 
être informé(e) de la présence de substances extrêmement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. 
L’objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de 
vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler AG, les substances 
suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif 
de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour l’homme 
et l’environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur l’utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter 
sa notice d’utilisation. 

Attention ! Nos produits de la plupart des catégories de produits contiennent du plomb (n° CAS 7439-92-1).
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Barre Articulee Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bitumendaemmplatte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Bloc De Contacteurs Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Boite De Transfert 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Boîte De Vitesses Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Boîter De Commande 
De Boite De Vitesses 
Hyd. Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Bouchon Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Bride D'Obturation 
Ronde

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Câble Électrique 
Confectionné 1 Pôle Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Calculateur Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Capot Moteur 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Capteur De Pression Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Capteur De 
Temperature

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Capteur Protection 
Volumétrique

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Catalyseur De 
Reduction Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Chauffage Independant Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Chauffage Independant Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Cle Infrarouge 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Clignotant Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Climatiseur Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Collier De Fixation Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Commande De Boîte De 
Vitesses

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Compresseur 
Frigorifique Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condenseur Frigorifique
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Conduite Flexible Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Contacteur De 
Commande

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Couchette 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Coupe De Feuille 
Adhesive

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Dessiccateur D'Air 
Comprimé Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Déverrouillage Avec 
Levier

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Direction Hydraulique 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Douille D'Identification Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Eclairage Habitacle Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Essieu Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Essieu Tracte Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Brouillard Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Feu D'Encombrement Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Feutre Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Filet A Bagages N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Gaine Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Glaciere Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Habillage Tableau De 
Bord

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Jeu De Cable Electrique Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Joint Profilé Élastomère 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Leve-Vitre Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Levier De Vitesses Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Main De Ressort 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Materiel De Fixation Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Module D'Air De 
Suralimentation

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Module De Radiateur, 
Combinaison De 
Radiateur

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Monogramme 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Moteur D'Essuie-Glace Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Moteur Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Moteur Diesel
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Partie Électronique 
Capteur D'Angle De 
Braquage 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Prise Factice Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Profil De Joint Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Projecteur Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Radiateur Moteur, 
Refroidi Par Air

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Ralentisseur 
Hydrodynamique

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Renfort De Cadre 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Réservoir D'Eau De 
Lave-Glace

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Réservoir D'Huile 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Rétroviseur Extérieur 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Revetement De 
Plancher

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Ruban Amortissement 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Siege Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Siege Conducteur 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Spirale De Contact 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
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Support 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Suspension De La 
Cabine

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Suspension Moteur 
Arriere

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Temoin Lumineux Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Tringlerie De 
Commande

Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2

Tubulure De 
Remplissage Du 
Réservoir

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Valve D'Aeration Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Valve De Commande De 
Remorque

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Valve De Régulation De 
Pression

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valve Pour 
Pneumatique Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

117-81-7

Vase D'Expansion Du 
Liquide De 
Refroidissement Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Ventilateur Axial Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Abstandsring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Achse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Anhängersteuerventil Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antenne Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Anzeigeleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Außenspiegel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Axiallüfter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Bedienschalter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Befestigungsmaterial Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Belüftungsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blindflansch rund Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blindsteckdose Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinkleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde, 

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - Registrierung, 
Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschränkung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen 
Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor möglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewährleisten. 

Die Daimler AG unterstützt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden über 
besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den 
sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen über den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu 
gewährleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berücksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler AG 
wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses 
Fahrzeuges befinden können. Bei bestimmungsgemäßer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefährdung von 
Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer 
Betriebsanleitung. 

Bitte beachten Sie, dass in nahezu allen Produktgruppen unserer Produkte der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr: 7439-92-1) 
enthalten ist.
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Bodenbelag Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dämmplatte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Dämpfungsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dichtungsprofil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Dosiergerät Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Drehstromgenerator Boric acid 10043-35-3

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Drehstromgenerator m 
Gleichrichter u Regler N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Drucklufttrockner Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Drucksensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Drucksteuerventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Elastomer-
Formdichtung

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

elektrische Leitung 1-
polig konfektioniert Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Elektrischer 
Leitungssatz Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elektronik 
Lenkradwinkelsensor

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Entriegelung mit 
Fingerhebel

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Fahrerairbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Fahrerhauslagerung Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Fahrersitz 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Federbock 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Fensterheber Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Filz Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Gelenkstange Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gelenkwelle Vst Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Gepäcknetz N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Getriebe Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Getriebeschaltgerät 
hydraulisch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Getriebeschaltung Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Glühlampe Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Halter 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Halterungsschelle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Hydrauliklenkung

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamischer 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrarot-Schlüssel 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Innenraumleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Innenraumschutz-
Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Kältemittelkondensator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Kältemittelverdichter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kennzeichnungstülle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Klebefolienzuschnitt Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klimaanlage Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Konsole 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktspirale 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Kreuzgelenkwelle mit 
Lager

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Kühlbox Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Kühlermodul, 
Kühlerkombination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Kühlmittelausgleichs-
behälter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Kühlmittelkühler, 
luftgekühlt

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Ladeluftmodul Cadmium 7440-43-9
Liege 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Mittensitz Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Motorhaube 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Motorlagerung hinten Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Nachlaufachse Boric acid 10043-35-3
Nebelschlussleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Ölbehälter
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
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Partikel-
Reduktions-katalysator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Profildichtring, 
Sonderform

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Rahmenverstärkung 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Reduktionskatalysator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Reifenventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Runddichtring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Sattelkupplung 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Schalterblock Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Schaltgestänge Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Schalthebel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Scheinwerfer Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Schlauchleitung Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Standheizung Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Steuergerät Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Tankeinfüllstutzen Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperatursensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Tülle Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Türhalter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Typenkennzeichen
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Umrissleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Verkleidung 
Instrumententafel

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Verschlussstopfen Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Verteilergetriebe 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Wischermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Wischwasserbehälter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Ομάδα προϊόντων Το όνομά της ουσίας Αρ. CAS 
Αερόσακος Οδηγού 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Αισθητηρας 
Θερμοκρασιας

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Αισθητηρας Πιεσης Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Αισθητηρας 
Προστασιας 
Εσωτερικου Χωρου

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Αναγωγικος 
Καταλυτης Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Αναγωγικος 
Καταλυτης 
Σωματιδιων

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Αξονας Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Αξονας Διευθυνσης 
Vst

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Αξονας Σταυρ. 
Αρθρωσης Με Εδρανο

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Αξονικός Ανεμιστήρας Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Αγαπητή πελάτισσα, αγαπητέ πελάτη, 

ο νόμος που αφορά στον Κανονισμό της Ευρωπαϊκής Επιτροπής (ΕΕ) αρ. 1907/2006 (REACh – για την 
καταχώριση, την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τους περιορισμούς των χημικών προϊόντων), έχει ως στόχο 
την προστασία της ανθρώπινης υγείας και του περιβάλλοντος από πιθανούς κινδύνους λόγω των χημικών 
προϊόντων.

Η Daimler AG υποστηρίζει τους στόχους του REACh. Το άρθρο 33 του νόμου προβλέπει την ενημέρωσή σας ως 
πελάτες για τις ουσίες στα προϊόντα μας που προκαλούν πολύ μεγάλη ανησυχία. Στόχος αυτής της οδηγίας 
είναι η διασφάλιση του ασφαλούς χειρισμού των συγκεκριμένων ουσιών σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του 
προϊόντος.

Βάσει αυτών των νομοθετικών απαιτήσεων και λαμβάνοντας υπόψη τις οδηγίες των προμηθευτών της Daimler 
AG, ταυτοποιήθηκαν οι παρακάτω ουσίες που ενδέχεται να βρίσκονται σε μεμονωμένα εξαρτήματα αυτού του 
οχήματος σε ποσοστό πάνω από 0,1 τοις εκατό του βάρους. Κατά  την κανονική χρήση του οχήματος δεν 
προκύπτει κανένας κίνδυνος για τον άνθρωπο και το περιβάλλον. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες για την ασφαλή 
χρήση του οχήματός σας θα βρείτε στις Οδηγίες Χρήσης σας. 

Παρακαλούμε λάβετε υπόψη, ότι σε σχεδόν όλες τις ομάδες προϊόντων μας περιέχεται η ουσία μόλυβδος (αρ. 
CAS: 7439-92-1).



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Αξονικός Ανεμιστήρας 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Απασφαλιση Με 
Δακτυλομοχλο

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Αποθηκευτικος Χωρος 
Με Ψυξη Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Αφυγραντηρας 
Πεπιεσμενου Αερα Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Βαλβιδα Ελαστικου Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Βαλβιδα Εξαερισμου Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Βαλβιδα 
Καθοδηγησης 
Ρυμουλκουμενου

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Βαλβιδα Χειρισμου 
Πιεσης

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Βάση 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Βαση Ελατηριου 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Βαση Πορτας Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Γρυλος Παραθυρου Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Δακτυλιος-Αποστατης Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Διακόπτης Χειρισμού Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Διχτυ Αποσκευων N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Δοχείο Διαστολής 
Ψυκτικού Υγρού Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Δοχείο Λαδιού
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Δοχειο Νερου 
Υαλοκαθαριστηρων

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Δυναμο Με Ανορθωτη 
Και Ρυθμιστη N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Εγκέφαλος Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Εγκέφαλος

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Εδραση Καμπινας 
Οδηγου

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Εδραση Κινητηρα 
Πισω

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Ελαστομερης 
Στεγανοποιηση 
Σχηματος

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Ενδεικτικη Λυχνια Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Ενισχυση Πλαισιου 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Εξωτερικός 
Καθρέφτης 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Επένδυση Πίνακα 
Οργάνων

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Ευκαμπτος Σωληνας Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Ηλεκτρικο Σετ 
Καλωδιων Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Ηλν Συστ. Αισθητηρα 
Γωνιας Τιμονιου 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Θήκη Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Θηκη Πινακιδας 
Κυκλοφοριας

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Ιμαντας Αποσβεσης 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Καθισμα Οδηγου 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Καλοριφερ Στασης Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Καλυμμα Δαπεδου Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Καλωδιο 1Πολικο 
Ετοιμο Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Καπο Κινητηρα 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Κεραια Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Κιβωτιο Διανομης 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Κιβωτιο Ταχυτητων Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Κινητηρας Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Κολαρο Συγκρατησης Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Κομματι 
Αυτοκολλητης 
Μεμβρανης

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Κονσολα 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Κουκετα 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Λαμπτήρας Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Μεσαιο Καθισμα Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Μηχανισμος Αλλαγης 
Ταχυτητων

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Μοναδα Αερα 
Υπερπληρωσης

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Μοναδα Αλλαγης 
Ταχυτητων 
Υδραυλικη Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Μοναδα Ψυγειου, 
Συνδυασμος Ψυγειου

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Μονωτικη Πλακα 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Μοτερ 
Υαλοκαθαριστηρων

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Μοχλος Αλλαγης 
Ταχυτητων

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Μπλοκ Διακοπτων Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Οργανο Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Περιμετρικα Φωτα Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Πισω Φως Ομιχλης Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Προβολεις Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Πωμα Ασφαλειας Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Ραβδος Αλλαγης Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Ραβδος Αρθρωσης Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ραδιοφωνο Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Σπιραλ Επαφης 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Σταθερος Συρομενος 
Αξονας

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Στεγανοποιητικο 
Προφιλ

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Στεγανοποιητικος 
Δακτυλιος Προφιλ, 
Ειδικη Μορφη

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Στομιο Ανεφοδιασμου 
Με Καυσιμα

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Στρογγυλος 
Στεγανοποιητικος 
Δακτυλιος

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Συμπιεστης Ψυκτικου Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
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Συμπυκνωτης 
Ψυκτικου

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Συνδεσμος 
Επικαθημενου

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Συσκευη 
Δοσομετρησης

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Συστημα Κλιματισμου Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Συστημα Ψυξης 
Ψυκτικου, Αεροψυκτο

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Τσοχα Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Τυφλη Πριζα Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Τυφλη Φλαντζα 
Στρογγυλη

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Υδραυλικο Τιμονι 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Υδροδυναμικο 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Υλικο Στερεωσης Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Υπερυθρο Κλειδι 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Φλας Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Φωτα Εσωτερικου 
Χωρου Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Χαρακτηριστικο 
Τυπου

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
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Termékcsoport Anyag neve CAS-szám 
Ablakemelo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ablakmosofolyadek-
Tartaly

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Ablaktorlomotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Adagolokeszulek Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Ajtotarto Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Allohelyzeti Futes Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axiális Ventilátor Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Belsotervedelem-
Szenzor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Belsotervilagitas Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Burkolat Muszerfal 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Csillapitoszalag 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Csomaghalo N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Csovezetek Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Csuklorud Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Dizelmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Tisztelt Ügyfelünk! 

Az EU 2007. június 1-jén hatályba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozó, 1907/2006/EK sz. törvényének (REACH - a 
vegyi anyagok regisztrálása, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlátozása) célja, hogy biztosítsa az emberi egészség és a 
környezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokból adódó lehetséges kockázatoktól.

A Daimler AG támogatja a REACH céljait. A törvényhozás 33. cikke előírja, hogy Önt mint ügyfelünket a 
termékeinkben lévő, különös aggodalomra okot adó anyagokról (SVHC) tájékoztassuk. Ennek az előírásnak a célja, 
hogy biztosítsa a meghatározott anyagok biztonságos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A törvényi előírások alapján és a Daimler AG szállítói által megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a következő olyan 
anyagokat azonosítottuk, amelyek több mint 0,1 tömegszázalékban fordulhatnak elő ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes 
gyártmányaiban. A  gépkocsi rendeltetésszerű használata esetén nem áll fenn az ember és a környezet 
veszélyeztetése. További információkat talál gépkocsija biztonságos használatáról a Kezelési útmutatóban. 

Kérjük, ügyeljen arra, hogy termékeink majdnem valamennyi termékcsoportja tartalmaz ólmot (CAS-szám: 7439-92-
1).



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Dizelmotor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Elasztomer-
Alakostomites

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Elektromos Kabelkoteg
Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elektromos Vezetek 1-
Polusu Konfekcionalt Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektronika 
Kormanykerek 
Bekormanyzasiszog-
Szenzor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Fekvohely 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Fenyszoro Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Filc Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Hajtomu Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Hatso Kodlampa Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Hatso Kodlampa Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Hatso Segedtengely Boric acid 10043-35-3
Hidraulikus 
Kormanyzas

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hidrodinamikus 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Homersekletszenzor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hutodoboz Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Hűtőfolyadék-
Kiegyenlítőtartály Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Hutokozeg Huto, 
Leghuteses

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Hutokozeg-
kompresszor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Hutokozegkondenzator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hutomodul, Huto 
Kombinacio

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Huvely Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Infrajelados-Kulcs 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Iranyjelzo Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Izzo Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Jelolohuvely Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Kapcsoloblokk Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kapcsolokar Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Kapcsolorudazat Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Kardancsuklo Tengely 
Csapaggyal

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Kardantengely Vst Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kerekszelep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Keretmegerosites 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kijelzovilagitas Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Klimaberendezes Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Klimaberendezes Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Kontaktspiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Konzol 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kor Keresztmetszetu 
Tomitogyuru

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Korvonalvilagitas Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Kozepso Ules Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Kulso Visszapillanto 
Tukor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Motorhazteto 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Motorrogzites Hatul Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Mukodtetokapcsolo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Muszer Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Nyerges Vonoszerkezet 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Nyomasszenzor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Nyomasvezerloszelep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Olajtartaly 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Ontapados Folia Darab Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Osztomu 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Padlobevonat Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Potkocsi Vezerloszelep Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Profilos Tomitogyuru, 
Kulonleges Alaku

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Redukcios Katalizator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Reszecske-Redukcios 
Katalizator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Rogzitoanyag Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Rogzitobilincs Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Rugobak 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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Sebessegvalto-
Kapcsolas

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Sebessegvalto-
Kapcsolokeszoulek 
Hidraulikus Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Suritettlevegoszarito Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Szellozoszelep Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Tartó 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Tavtartogyuru Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Tengely Boric acid 10043-35-3

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Tipusjeloles 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Toltolevego Modul Cadmium 7440-43-9
Tomitoprofil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Tuzeloanyagbetoltocso Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vakcsatlakozoalj Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Valt.Aramu Gen.Fesz 
Szabalyozos 
Egyeniranyitoval N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Vezérlőegység Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Vezetofulke-
Felfuggesztes

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Vezetőlégzsák 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Vezetoules 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
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Vezetoules Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Zajcsokkento Lemez 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Zar Nyitasa 
Emelokapcsoloval

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Zarodugo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Zarotarcsa Koralaku Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance name CAS no. 
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Ágæti viðskiptavinur,
 
Efnareglugerð Evrópusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh - um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að 
því er varðar efni) sem tók gildi 1. júní 2007 hefur að markmiði að vernda heilsu manna og umhverfið gegn hugsanlegri 
hættu af völdum íðefna.

Daimler AG styður markmið REACh-reglugerðarinnar. Í 33. grein reglugerðarinnar er kveðið á um að okkur sé skylt að 
veita viðskiptavinum upplýsingar um sérlega varasöm efni (SVHC) í vörum okkar. Markmiðið með þessu ákvæði er að 
tryggja örugga meðhöndlun tilgreindu efnanna meðan á líftíma vörunnar stendur.

Á grundvelli lagaákvæða og með hliðsjón af upplýsingum frá birgjum Daimler AG hafa verið borin kennsl á eftirfarandi 
efni sem kunna að vera fyrir hendi í meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1% massahlutfalli í tilteknum hlutum þessarar 
bifreiðar. Ef  notkun bílsins er með fyrirhuguðum hætti stafar hvorki fólki né umhverfi hætta af henni. Frekari 
upplýsingar um örugga notkun bifreiðarinnar er að finna í notendahandbók hennar. 

Athugið að í nánast öllum vöruflokkum varanna okkar er að finna efnið blý (CAS-nr.: 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Driver Seat 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness

Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hydraulic Steering 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Model Identification 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
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Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Gruppo di prodotti Nome della sostanza N.° CAS 
Airbag Lato Guida 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Albero Cardanico Con 
Cuscinetto

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Albero Di Trasmissione 
Vst

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Alternatore Con 
Raddrizzatore E 
Regolatore N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Alzacristallo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Anello Di Tenuta 
Profilato, Forma 
Speciale

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Anello Distanziatore Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Antenna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Assale Aggiunto 
Posteriore

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Asse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Asta A Snodo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Autoradio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Gentile Cliente, 

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze 
chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze 
chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti 
dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della 
presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione è 
garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler AG sono state identificate 
le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione 
superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e l'ambiente 
non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative 
Istruzioni d'uso. 

Si prega di notare che quasi tutti i nostri gruppi di prodotti contengono piombo (numero CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Autoradio N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Blocco Interruttori Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Bocchettone Serbatoio 
Carburante

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Catalizzatore Scr Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Cavo Elettrico A 1 Polo 
Prefabbricato Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Centralina Di Comando Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Chiave A Raggi 
Infrarossi

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Climatizzatore Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Cofano Motore 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Comando Del Cambio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Compressore Del Fluido 
Refrigerante Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensatore Del 
Fluido Refrigerante

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Cuccetta 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Denominazione Del Tipo
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Deumidificatore 
Dell'Aria Compressa Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Dispositivo Di Comando 
Del Cambio Idraulico Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Dosatore Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
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Faro Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Fascetta Stringitubo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Fascio Di Cavi Elettrici Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Feltro Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fermaporta Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Flangia Cieca Rotonda Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Flessibile Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Frigobox Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Giunto A Ralla
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Guaina Di Contrassegno
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Guarnizione Profilata In 
Elastomero

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Impianto Elet. Sensore 
Dell'Angolo Del Volante

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Indicatore Di Direzione Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Ingranaggio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Interruttore Di 
Comando Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lampadina Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Leva Del Cambio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luce Abitacolo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Luce D'Ingombro Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Manicotto Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Materiale Di Fissaggio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Mensola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Modulo Aria Di 
Sovralimentazione

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modulo Radiatore, 
Combinazione Radiatore

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motore Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Motorino Del 
Tergicristallo

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Nastro Ammortizzante 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Piastra Insonorizzante 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Presa Cieca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Profilo Di Tenuta Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radiatore Del Liquido Di 
Raffred.,Raffred. Ad Aria

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Retarder Idrodinamico Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Rete Portaoggetti N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Retronebbia Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Retrovisore Esterno 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Rinforzo Del Telaio 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Ripartitore Di Coppia 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Riscaldamento 
Autonomo Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Rivestimento Del 
Pianale

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
117-81-7

Rivestimento Plancia 
Portastrumenti

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
80-05-7

Sbloccaggio Con Leva A 
Dito

Diisobutyl phthalate
84-69-5

Sedile Centrale Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Sedile Conducente 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Sensore Di Pressione Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Sensore Di Temperatura
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Sensore Per La 
Protezione 
Dell'Abitacolo

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Serbatoio Dell'Impianto 
Lavacristalli

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

  
Compensazione Liquido Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Serbatoio Olio
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Sezione Di Adesivo Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Sospensione Cabina Di 
Guida

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

   
Lato Posteriore Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Spia Di Controllo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Spirale Di Contatto 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Sterzo Idraulico 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Strumentazione Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Supporto 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Supporto Molla 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Tappo Di Chiusura Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Tiranteria Di Comando Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Valvola Di Comando 
Pressione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valvola Di Comando 
Rimorchio

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Valvola Di Gonfiaggio 
Del Pneumatico

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valvola Di Ventilazione Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventola Assiale Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
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Product group Substance name CAS no.
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Cienījamā kliente, godātais klient! 

2007. gada 1. jūlijā spēkā stājās likums saistībā ar Eiropas ķimikāliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH – par 
ķimikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu), kura mērķis ir aizsargāt cilvēku veselību un 
apkārtējo vidi no iespējamiem ķīmisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler AG atbalsta REACH mērķus. Likuma 33. pantā noteikts, ka jums kā klientam jābūt informētam par vielām, kas 
rada lielas bažas (SVHC), mūsu produktos. Šī nosacījuma mērķis ir nodrošināt drošu rīcību ar noteiktajām vielām visā 
produkta dzīves cikla laikā.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacījumiem un ņemot vērā Daimler AG piegādātāju datus, tikušas identificētas tālāk 
norādītās vielas, kuras atsevišķos šī transportlīdzekļa izstrādājumos varētu būt vairāk nekā 0,1 % no produkta masas. 
Pareizi  lietojot transportlīdzekli, nepastāv nekāda bīstamība cilvēku veselībai vai apkārtējai videi. Papildu informāciju 
par drošu jūsu transportlīdzekļa lietošanu skatiet lietošanas instrukcijā. 

Lūdzu, pievērsiet uzmanību, ka teju visās mūsu produktu grupās ir ietverta tāda viela kā svins (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Driver Seat 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hydraulic Steering

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Model Identification 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
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Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance Name CAS no.
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Gerb. kliente, 

2017 m. birželio 1 d. įsigaliojęs įstatymas dėl ES cheminių medžiagų reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACH – 
cheminių medžiagų registracija, įvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) užsibrėžė tikslą saugoti žmonių sveikatą ir 
aplinką nuo cheminių medžiagų galimai keliamų rizikų.

Daimler AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Įstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klientą, informuoti apie 
mūsų gaminiuose esančias, labai didelį susirūpinimą keliančias medžiagas (SVHC). Šio reikalavimo tikslas – užtikrinti, 
kad per visą gaminio gyvavimo ciklą bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medžiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsižvelgiant į Daimler AG tiekėjų pateiktą informaciją, buvo nustatytos šios 
medžiagos, kurių atskirose šios transporto priemonės dalyse gali būti daugiau nei 0,1 masės procentinės dalies. 
Naudojant  transporto priemonę pagal paskirtį, pavojaus žmonėms ir aplinkai nėra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugų 
Jūsų transporto priemonės naudojimą rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje. 

Atkreipkite dėmesį, kad beveik visose mūsų gaminių grupėse yra švino (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).
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Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Driver Seat 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hydraulic Steering

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Model Identification
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Oil Reservoir
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination Cadmium 7440-43-9
Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Semitrailer Coupling
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
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Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Product group Substance name CAS no. 
Adhesive Film Cutting Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Aeration Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Air Conditioner Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Antenna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Axial Fan Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Blank Flange, Round Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blind Socket Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bracket 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bulb Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bunk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cab Suspension Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Center Seat Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Charge Air Module Cadmium 7440-43-9
Compressed Air Drier Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Għeżież klijenti, 

Il-liġi li daħlet fis-seħħ. fl-1 ta' Ġunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiċi (KE) Nru 1907/2006 (REACH - 
reġistrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimiċi), għandha l-għan li tħares is-saħħa tal-
bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistgħu jiġu mis-sustanzi kimiċi.

Id- Daimler AG tirrispetta l-għanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-leġiżlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bħala klijenti tkunu 
infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ tħassib serju ħafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti tagħna. L-għan ta' din il-liġi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-użu 
sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul iċ-ċiklu tal-ħajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbażi tad-dispożizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni mogħtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler AG, ġew identifikati dawn is-
sustanzi li ġejjin bħala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piż ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'ċertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt  l-użu kif 
suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu għall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-użu sigur tal-
vettura tagħkom tistgħu ssibuha fil-manwal għall-operatur. 

Jekk jogħġbok innota, li kważi l-gruppi tal-prodotti kollha tagħna fihom iċ-ċomb (CAS-Nru: 7439-92-1).



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Contact Spiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Control Unit Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Coolant Expansion 
Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Damping Strip 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diesel Engine Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Direction Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Door Check Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Driver Seat 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
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Driver Seat 2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1
Driver'S Airbag 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elastomer-Molded Seal 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Electrical Wire Single-
Pole Assembled Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Electrical Wiring 
Harness

Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Electronic Steering 
Wheel Angle Sensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

End-Outline Marker 
Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Fastening Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Felt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Floor Covering Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fog Tail Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Frame Reinforcement 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Gearshift Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Lever Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Gearshift Linkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Grommet Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Headlamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Hood 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hose Assembly Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hydraulic Steering 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynamic Retarder Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Identification Sleeve Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Indicator Lamp Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Infrared Key 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Insulating Board 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Interior Light Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Jointed Rod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Luggage Net N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Metering Equipment Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Model Identification 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Mounting Clamp Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Particle Reduction 
Catalytic Converter

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Passenger-
Compartment 
Protection Sensor

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Profile Sealing Ring, 
Special Shape

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radiator Module, 
Radiator Combination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
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Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic 
Converter Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Refrigerant Compressor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Sealing Section Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Spacer Ring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Three-Phase Alternator 
W Rectifier And 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 10043-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Transmission Control 
Unit Hydraulic Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Universal Joint Shaft 
With Bearing

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Unlocking With Finger 
Lever

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
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Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Product group Substans savn CAS nr.
Aksel Boric acid 10043-35-3

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Aksialvifte Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Antenne Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Avstandsring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bagasjenett N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Betjeningsknapp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Blindflens Rund Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Blindkontakt Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinklys Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Dekkventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dempebånd 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dempeplate 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Kjære kunde, 

den 01. juni 2007 trådte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrering, 
evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mål å garantere at mennesker helse og miljøet er 
beskyttet mot mulig risiko på grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler AG støtter målene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pålegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt 
bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i våre produkter. Formålet med denne spesifikasjonen er å garantere sikker håndtering 
av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandørene til Daimler A er følgende stoffer 
identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen 
er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljø. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i 
bruksanvisningen. 

Husk at nesten alle produktgrupper til våre produkter inneholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).
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Dieselmotor 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Dørholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Doseringsapparat Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Elektrisk Ledning, 1-
Polet, Klargjort Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektronikk 
Rattvinkelsensor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Elkabelsett Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Etterløpsaksel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Festeklemme Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Festemateriell Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Filt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fjærfeste 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Fordelergirkasse 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Førerkollisjonspute 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Førersete 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Formtetning, Elastisk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Frontlys Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
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Girkasse Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Girskifter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Girspak Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Girstenger Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Gulvbelegg Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Holder 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Hydraulisk Styring 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hylse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Id-Hylse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Indikeringslampe Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Infrarødnøkkel 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Kardangaksel Med 
Lager

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Kjøleboks Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Kjølemiddel-
kondensator

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Kjølemiddelekspans-
jonstank Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Kjølevæskekjøler, 
Luftkjølt

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Kledning 
Instrumentpanel

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Klimaanlegg Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Koblingsenhet, 
Hydraulisk, Girkasse Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Kompressor Til 
Klimasystemer Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Kompressor Til Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Konsoll 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktblokk Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kontaktspiral 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Kupéalarmsensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Kupélys Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Ladeluftmodul Cadmium 7440-43-9
Leddstang Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Limfolie, Tillskåret Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lyspære Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Mellomaksel Kompl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Midtsete Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Motoroppheng Bak Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Motorpanser 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Oljebeholder 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Oppheng Førerhus Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Opplåsing Med 
Fingerspak

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Parkeringsvarmer Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Partikkelreduksjons-
katalysator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Plugg Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Profiltetningsring, 
Spesialform

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radiatormodul, 
Radiatorkombinasjon

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Rammeforsterkning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Reduksjonskatalysator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Retarder,
Hydrodynamisk

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Semitrailerkobling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Seng 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Sidemarkeringslys Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Sidespeil 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Slangeledning Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spylevannsbeholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Styreenhet Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Tåkebaklys Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Tankpåfyllingsstuss Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperatursensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Tetningsprofil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Tilhengerstyreventil Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trykklufttørker Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Trykksensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Trykkstyreventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Typeskilt 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Vekselstrømsgenerator 
Med Likeretter Og 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Ventilasjonsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vindusheis Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Viskermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Grupa produktów Nazwa substancji Nr CAS 
Antena Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Blok Włączników Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Chłodnica Klimatyzacji Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Chłodzenie Płynu 
Chłod., Chłodz. 

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Chłodziarka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Czujnik Ciśnieniowy Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Czujnik Ochrony 
Wnętrza Pojazdu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Czujnik Temperatury Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Drążek Przegubowy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Dźwignia Zmiany 
Biegów Imidazolidine-2-thione

96-45-7

Elektronika, Czujnik 
Skrętu Kierownicy 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Filc Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Folia Samoprzylepna Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Fotel Kierowcy 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie, 

Ustawa, która weszła w życie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotycząca rozporządzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliów 
(WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliów) ma na celu 
zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz środowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami związanymi z 
chemikaliami.

Daimler AG wspiera realizację celów REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientów o 
substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzających szczególnie duże obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji 
jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia się ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez cały cykl życia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzględnieniem informacji dostawców Daimler AG zidentyfikowane zostały 
następujące substancje, których zawartość w poszczególnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta 
wagowego. W przypadku użytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrożenia dla ludzi i środowiska 
naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego użytkowania pojazdu są dostępne w instrukcji obsługi. 

Należy pamiętać, że prawie wszystkie grupy naszych produktów zawierają ołów (CAS-Nr: 7439-92-1).
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Fotel Kierowcy 1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Gniazdo Zaślepione Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hydrauliczny 
Mechanizm Zmiany 
Biegów Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Katalizar Utleniający Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Katalizator Redukcyjny Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Kierunkowskaz Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Klucz Na Podczerwień 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Kołnierz Zaślepiający 
Okrągly

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Konsola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Korek Zamykający Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Króciec Wlewu Paliwa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lampa Krańcowa 
Przeciwmgielna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Lampa Sygnalizacyjna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Lampka Wewnętrzna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Leżanka 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Łożyskowanie Kabiny 
Kierowcy

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Łożyskowanie Silnika 
Tył Chromium trioxide

1333-82-0

Lusterko Zewnętrzne 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Materiał Mocujący Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Moduł Chłodnicy, 
Kombi. Chłodnica

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Moduł Powietrza 
Doładowującego

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Moduł Sterujący Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Moduł Sterujący 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Odblokowanie Za 
Pomocą Dźwigni 
Palcowej

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Ogrzewanie Postojowe Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Okładzina, Tablica 
Rozdzielcza

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Opaska Ustalająca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Os Boric acid 10043-35-3

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Osuszacz Sprężonego 
Powietrza Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Pierścień Dystansowy Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pierścień 
Uszczelniający 
Specjalny

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Pierścień 
Uszczelniający, Okrągły

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Płyta Tłumiąca 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Podnośnik Okna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Poduszka Powietrzna 
Kierowcy

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Pokrywa Silnika 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Prądnica Trójfazowa Z 
Prostownikiem I 
Regulatorem N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
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Prądnica Trójfazowa Z 
Prostownikiem I 
Regulatorem

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Profil Uszczelniający Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Przełącznik Obsługowy Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Przewód Elastyczny Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Przewód Elektryczny 1-
Wtykowy, Konfekc. Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Przyrząd Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Reflektor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Retarder 
Hydrodynamiczny

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Siatka Bagażowa N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Siedzenie Środkowe Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Silnik Wycieraczki Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silnik Wysokoprężny Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Skrzynia Biegów Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Skrzynia Biegów Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Skrzynia Rozdzielcza 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Spirala Stykowa 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Sprężarka Płynu 
Chłodzącego Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Sprzęg Siodłowy 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Swiatło Konturowe Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Tabliczka Modelu 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Taśma Tłumiąca 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Tulejka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tulejka Znakująca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Uchwyt Drzwi Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Układ Kierowniczy 
Hydrauliczny

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Układ Klimatyzacji Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Urządzenie Dozujące Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Uszczelka Kształtowa 
Elastomerowa

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Wał Krzyżowy Z 
Łożyskiem

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Wałek Przegubowy 
Kompl.

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Wentyl Koła Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Wentylator 
Współosiowy Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Wiązka Przewodów El. Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1
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Włączanie Przekładni Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Wspornik 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Wspornik Resora 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Wykładzina Podłogowa Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Wzmocnienie Ramy 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Żarówka Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Zawór Sterowania 
Ciśnieniowego

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Zawór Sterujący 
Przyczepy

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Zawór Wentylacyjny Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Zbiornik Oleju
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Zbiornik Płynu Do 
Spryskiwania

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Zbiornik Wyrównawczy 
Płynu Chłodzącego Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Zbiornk Napełniania Boric acid 10043-35-3
Zespół Drążków 
Włączających

Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
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Grupo de produtos Nome da substância N.º CAS 
Acoplamento Do 
Reboque Ao Cavalo 
Mecânico

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Airbag Do Motorista 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Alavanca De Mudanca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Alternador Com 
Retificador E Regulador N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Anel Distanciador Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Anel Vedador Perfilado, 
Forma Especial

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Anel Vedador Redondo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antena Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Aparelho Da Mudança 
Da Transmissão 
Hidráulico Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Aparelho De Dosagem Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Apoio Da Cabina Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Apoio Do Motor 
Traseiro

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Banco Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Banco Do Motorista 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Caro/a cliente, 

A legislação relativa ao regulamento de produtos químicos na UE (CE) n.º 1907/2006 (REACH - registo, avaliação, 
autorização e restrição dos produtos químicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a 
proteção da saúde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos químicos.

A Daimler AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.º da legislação prevê que, enquanto cliente, deverá estar 
informado sobre a presença de substâncias que suscitam elevada preocupação (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta 
diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida útil do 
produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informações dos fornecedores da Daimler AG, foram 
identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veículo. 
Não há qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condições de utilização previstas para o veículo. Poderá 
encontrar mais informações sobre a utilização segura do seu veículo no manual de instruções. 

Tenha em atenção que quase todos os grupos dos nossos produtos contêm a substância chumbo 
(N.º CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Banco Do Motorista 4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Bloco De Interruptores Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Bocal Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bocal De Enchimento 
De Reservatório Do 
Comb.

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bracadeira De Suporte Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bujao De Fechamento Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Cabo Elétrico De 1 Pólo, 
Com Confeção Acabada

Cadmium 7440-43-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Caixa De Mudanças Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Caixa Termica Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Calefação Independente Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Capo Do Motor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Catalisador De Reducao Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Catalisador De Redução 
De Partículas

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Cavalete Da Mola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Chave A Raios 
Infravermelhos

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Chicote Elétrico Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1
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Compressor Do Agente 
De Refrigeração

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensador Do Agente 
De Refrigeração

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Corte De Folheado 
Adesivo

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Destravamentos Com 
Alavanca De Dedo

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Direcao Hidraulica 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Eixo Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Eixo De Transmissao 
Compl

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Eixo De Transmissão De 
Junta Universal, Com 
Mancal

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Eixo Posterior 
Tracionado

Boric acid 10043-35-3

Espiral De Contato 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Farol Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Farolim De Nevoeiro Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Feltro Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fita Retentora 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Flange Cego Redondo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Haste Articulada Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Hastes De Mudanca Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Identificacao Do Tipo 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Iluminacao Do Contorno Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Iluminacao Do Contorno Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Instalação De Ar 
Condicionado Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Instrumento Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Interruptor De 
Comando

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Lampada De Indicacao Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lampada De Pisca-
Pisca

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Lâmpada 
Incandescente

Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Leito 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Levantador Do Vidro Da 
Janela

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Luminaria Interna Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Manga Para 
Identificação

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Material De Fixacao Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Módulo De Comando Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Módulo De Radiador, 
Combinação De 
Radiadores

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modulo Do Ar De Carga Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motor Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
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Motor Diesel Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Motor Do Limpa-Vidros Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Mudanca De Cambio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Perfil De Vedacao Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Placa Abafadora 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Radiador Do Meio 
Refrigerante, Arrefecido 
A Ar

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Rádio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Recipiente De Água Do 
Limpa Pára-Brisa

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Recipiente De Óleo 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Rede Porta-Bagagens N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Reforco De Quadro 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Reservatório De 
Expansão Do Líquido De 
Arrefecime. Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Retarder Hidrodinamico Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Retrovisor Externo 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Revestimento Do 
Assoalho

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Revestimento Do Painel 
De Instrumentos

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Secador De Ar 
Comprimido Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Secador De Ar Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Segurador De Porta Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Sensor Da Pressao Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Sensor De Temperatura Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Sensor Proteção Do 
Interior

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Sistema Eletrônico Do 
Sensor Do Ângulo Da 
Direção 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Suporte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Tomada Cega Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Transmissão De 
Distribuição

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Tubo Flexível Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Válvula De Comando De 
Reboque

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Válvula De Controle De 
Pressão

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valvula De Pneu Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Valvula De Ventilacao Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vedaçaõ Moldada De 
Elastómero

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Ventilador Axial Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Grup de produse Numele substanței Nr. CAS 
Airbag Șofer 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Alternator Cu Redresor 
Şi Actuator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Antenă Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Aparat De Cuplare Cutie 
De Viteze, Hidraulic

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Arbore Cardanic 
Complet

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Arbore Cardanic Cu 
Lagăr

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Bandă Amortizare 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Bară Articulată Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bec Cu Incandescenţă Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bloc Contacte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Bridă Suport Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bucşă Marcare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cablaj Electric Cadmium 7440-43-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Stimată clientă, stimate client, 

Legea care a intrat în vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006 privind substanțele 
chimice (REACH - înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice) și-a stabilit drept 
obiectiv protecția sănătății oamenilor și a mediului înconjurător împotriva potențialelor riscuri cauzate de substanțele 
chimice.

Daimler AG susțineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastră, în calitate de client, 
cu privire la substanțele care prezintă motive de îngrijorare deosebită (SVHC) conținute în produsele noastre. 
Obiectivul acestei cerințe este de a asigura manipularea în siguranță a substanțelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului 
de viață al produsului.

Pe baza cerințelor legale și luând în considerare informațiile puse la dispoziție de furnizorii Daimler AG, au fost 
identificate următoarele substanțe, care se pot găsi într-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 în componentele 
individuale ale acestui autovehicul. În cazul utilizării corespunzătoare a autovehiculului, nu există niciun pericol pentru 
om și mediu. Informații suplimentare despre utilizarea sigură a autovehiculului pot fi găsite în manualul de utilizare. 

Țineți cont de faptul că aproape toate grupele noastre de produse conțin plumb (nr. CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Cablaj Electric 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Cablu Electric 1 Pin 
Confecţionat Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Calculator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Capitonaj Panou De 
Instrumente

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Capotă Motor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Catalizator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Catalizator Particule Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Cheie Infraroşu 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Compresor De 
Refrigerent Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensator Agent De 
Răcire

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Conductă Flexibilă Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Consolă 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Contactor Comandă Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Cuşetă 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cutie De Distribuţie 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Cutie De Viteze Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Deszăvorâre Cu Pârghie 
Deget

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Direcţie Hidraulică 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Dop De Închidere Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Dozator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Emblemă De Model 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1
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Far Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Flanşă Oarbă Rotundă Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Garnitură De Trecere Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Garnitură Profilată 
Elastomer

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Încălzire În Staţionare Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Indicator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Inel De Etanşare 
Profilat, Formă Specială

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Inel Distanţier Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Inel Rotund De Etanşare Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Instalaţie De 
Climatizare

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Întărire Şasiu 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Ladă Frigorifică Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Lagăr Motor Spate Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Lampă Ceaţă Spate Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Lampă De Gabarit Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Lampă Habitaclu Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
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Lampă Semnalizare Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Levier Schimbător De 
Viteze

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Macara De Geam Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Material De Fixare Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Modul Aer 
Supraalimentare

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modul De Răcire, 
Combinaţie Răcitor

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motor Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Motor Ştergător Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oglindă Exterioară 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Opritor Uşă Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Panou Podea Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pâslă Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Placă Amortizare 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Plasă Bagaje N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Priză Oarbă Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Profil De Garnitură Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Punte Boric acid 10043-35-3

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Punte Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Punte Tractată Boric acid 10043-35-3
Radiator Agent De 
Răcire, Răcit Cu Aer

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Recipient Apă Curăţare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Retarder Hidrodinamic Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Rezervor Ulei 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Şa De Cuplare 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Scaun Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Scaun Şofer 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Schimbare De Viteză Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Secţiune Folie Adezivă Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Senzor De Temperatură Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Senzor Protecţie 
Habitaclu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Senzorul De Presiune 
Diferenţială Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Sistem Electronic 
Senzor Unghi De Virare

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Spirală De Contact 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Ştuţ Umplere Rezervor 
Combustibil Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Supapă Aerisire Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Supapă Anvelopă Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Supapă Comandă 
Remorcă

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Supapă De Comandă 
Presiune

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Suport 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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Suport De Arc 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Suspensie Cabină Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Tijă De Comandă Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Uscător Aer Comprimat Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Vas De Expansiune 
Lichid De Răcire Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Ventilator Axial Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Antenn Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Axel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Axialfläkt Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Bädd 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Blinduttag Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinker Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Däckventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dämpningsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dämpplatta 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Kära kunder, 

den 1 juni 2007 trädde lagstiftningen för EU:s kemikalieförordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh – registrering, 
utvärdering, tillstånd och begränsningar av kemiska ämnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda människors hälsa och 
miljön från möjliga faror som uppstår vid användning av kemikalier.

Daimler AG stödjer målen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen föreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om 
särskilt farliga ämnen (SVHC) i våra produkter. Syftet med denna föreskrift är att säkerställa säker hantering av de 
definierade ämnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifrån de rättsliga föreskrifterna och information från Daimler AG:s leverantörer, identifierades följande ämnen, som i 
enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent på mer än 0,1. Om fordonet används som avsett föreligger det 
ingen fara för människor eller miljön. Mer information om säker användning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen. 

Tänk på att nästan alla produktgrupper omfattar produkter som innehåller ämnet bly (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).
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Dieselmotor reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Dimbakljus Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Distansring Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dörrhållare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Doseringsapparat Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Elektronik 
Rattvinkelsensor

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Elkabelsats Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elledning, 1-Polig, 
Förberedd Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Fästdon Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Filt Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fjäderfäste 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Flänsplugg Rund Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Fönsterhiss Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Förarkrockkudde 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Förarsäte 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Fördelningsväxellåda 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Formtätning, Elastisk 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Frigöring M Fingerspak Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Genomföring Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Glödlampa Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Golvbeläggning Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hållare 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Hållarklämma Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Hydraulisk Styrning 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hydrodynamisk 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Indikeringsljusenhet Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Infraröd Nyckel 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Interiörlarmsensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Kardanaxel Kompl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanaxel Med Lager Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klädsel 
Instrumentpanel

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Klimatanläggning Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Konsol 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktblock Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kontaktspiral 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Kupélampa Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Kylarmodul, 
Kylarkombination

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Kylbox Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Kylkompressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kylmedelskondensator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Kylvätskeexpansions-
kärl Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Kylvätskeexpansions- Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Kylvätskekylare, 
Luftkyld

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Laddluftsmodul Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lagring Förarhytt Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Länkstång Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Limfolie, Tillskuren Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Löpaxel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Manöverknapp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Märkhylsa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mellansäte Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Motorhuv 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Motorupphängning Bak Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Nätficka N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Oljebehållare 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

O-Ring Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Parkeringsvärmare Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Partikelreduktions-
katalysator

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Plugg Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Profilpackning, 
Specialformad

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Ramförstyvning 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Reduktionskatalysator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Sidomarkeringslykta Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Slangledning Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Spolarvätskebehållare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Strålkastare Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Styrenhet Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9
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Styrenhet Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Styrventil 
Släpvagnsbroms

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Tankpåfyllningsnippel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tätningsprofil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Temperaturgivare Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Torkarmotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tryckluftstork Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Tryckreglerventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trycksensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Typmärkning 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Vändskivekoppling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Växellåda Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Växellådsstyrenhet 
Hydraulisk Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Växelspak Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Växelströmsgenerator 
M Likriktare O 
Regulator N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Växling Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Växlingslänkage Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Ventilationsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ytterbackspegel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Skupina výrobkov Názov látky Číslo CAS 
Airbag Vodiča 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Alternátor S 
Usmerňovačom A 
Regulátorom N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Anténa Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Blok Spínača Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Box Chladiaci

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Chladič Chladiva, 
Chladený Vzduchom

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Držiak 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Držiak Dverí Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Elektronika, Snímač 
Uhla Natočenia Volantu

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Vážená zákazníčka, vážený zákazník, 

cieľom zákona, ktorý vstúpil do platnosti dňa 1. júna 2007 a ktorým sa implementuje nariadenie EÚ (ES) č. 
1907/2006 o chemikáliách (REACH - registrácia, hodnotenie, autorizácia a obmedzenie chemikálií), je zabezpečiť 
ochranu ľudského zdravia a životného prostredia pred možnými rizikami vyplývajúcimi z chemikálií.

Spoločnosť Daimler AG podporuje ciele REACH. Článok 33 vo vyššie uvedenom nariadení stanovuje povinnosť 
informovať vás ako zákazníkov o látkach vzbudzujúcich veľmi veľké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), 
ktoré sa nachádzajú v našich výrobkoch. Cieľom tohto nariadenia je zabezpečiť bezpečnú manipuláciu so 
zadefinovanými látkami počas celej doby životnosti výrobku.

Na základe zákonných nariadení a pri zohľadnení údajov od dodávateľov spoločnosti Daimler AG boli identifikované 
nasledujúce látky, ktoré sa v koncentrácii vyššej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta môžu nachádzať v jednotlivých 
výrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri  používaní vozidla v súlade s jeho určením nehrozí pre človeka a životné 
prostredie žiadne nebezpečenstvo. Ďalšie informácie o bezpečnom používaní vášho vozidla nájdete vo vašom návode 
na používanie. 

Upozorňujeme, že v takmer všetkých produktových skupinách našich produktov sa nachádza látka olovo
(č. CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Filc Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Fólia Lepiaca Rezaná Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Hrdlo Plnenia Nádrže Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Hriadeľ Kĺbový S 
Ložiskom

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Hriadeľ Kĺbový Vst Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kapota Motora 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Katalyzátor Redukčný Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Katalyzátor Redukčný 
Častíc

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Klimatizácia Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Kľúč Infračervený 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Kompresor Klimatizácie

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kondenzátor Chladiva Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Konzola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kozlík Pružiny 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Krúžok Rozperný Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Krúžok Tesniaci 
Okrúhly

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Krúžok Tesniaci 
Profilovaný, Tvar 
Zvláštny

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Krytina Podlahová Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kúrenie Nezávislé Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Ležadlo 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Materiál Upevňovací Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Miska Pridržiavacia Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Modul Chladiča, 
Kombinácia Chladiča

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modul Preplňovacieho 
Vzduchu

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motor Dieselový Cadmium 7440-43-9
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Motor Dieselový Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Motorček Stieračov Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Nádržka Ostrekovačov Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Náprava Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Náprava Vlečená Boric acid 10043-35-3
Obloženie, Doska 
Prístrojová

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Odomykanie S Palcom 
Riadiacim

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Označenie Typu 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Páka Radiaca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Páska Tlmiaca 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Platňa Izolačná 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Prevodovka Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Prevodovka 
Rozdeľovacia

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Príruba Slepá, Okrúhla Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Prístroj Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Profil Tesniaci Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Puzdro Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Puzdro Označovacie Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Radenia Prevodovky Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Rádio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Retardér 
Hydrodynamický

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Riadenie Hydraulické 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Riadiaci Prístroj Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Sedadlo Stredové Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Sedadlo Vodiča 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Senzor Ochrany 
Vnútorného Priestoru

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Senzor Teploty Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Sieť Batožinová N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snímač Tlaku Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Spínač Ovládací Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Špirála Kontaktná 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Svetlo Obrysové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Svetlo Smerové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Svetlo Vnútorné Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Svetlo Zadné Hmlové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Svetlo Zadné Hmlové Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Svetlomet Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Svietidlo Výstražné Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Tesnenie Tvarové Z 
Elastoméru

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Točnica 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Tyč Kĺbová Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tyče Radenia Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Uloženie Kabíny Vodiča Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Uloženie Motora Vzadu Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Vedenie Elektrické, 1-
Pólové, Sériové

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Vedenie Hadicové Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Odvzdušňovací Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Pneumatiky Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Riadiaci Prívesu Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ventil Riadiaci Tlaku Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventilátor Axiálny Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Vyrovnávacia Nádržka 
Chladiaceho Média Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Vysušovač Stlačeného 
Vzduchu Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Zariadenie Dávkovacie Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Zariadenie Na Radenie 
Prevodov, Hydraulické Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Zásobník Oleja 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Zásuvka Slepá Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Zátka Zatváracia Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Zdvihák Okna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Žiarovka Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Zosilnenie Rámu 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Zrkadlo Vonkajšie 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Zväzok Vedení 
Elektrický Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1
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Skupina izdelkov Ime snovi CAS št. 
Aksialni Ventilator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Alternator Z 
Usmernikom In 
Regulatorjem N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Antena Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Cevna Objemka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cevovod Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Distančni Obroček Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dizelski Motor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Spoštovana stranka! 

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) št. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH – registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in 
omejevanje kemikalij), ki je začel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zaščita okolja pred možnimi 
tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Člen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko 
obveščati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo naši izdelki. Cilj te določbe je zagotoviti 
varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni življenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoštevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler AG, so bile opredeljene 
naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila večja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri  predvideni 
uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Več informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaših navodilih za 
uporabo. 

Prosimo, upoštevajte, da skoraj vse naše družine izdelkov vsebujejo svinec (št. CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Dizelski Motor 4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6

Dozirna Naprava Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Držalo 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Držalo Vrat Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Dušilni Trak 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Ekspanzijska Posoda 
Hladilnega Sredstva Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Elastomerno 
Oblikovano Tesnilo

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Električna Napeljava, 1-
Polna, Konfekcionirana Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Električni Kabelski Snop

Cadmium 7440-43-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Elektronika, Senzor 
Kota Zasuka Volana 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Enota Za Pomik Stekel Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Gred S Kardanskim 
Zgibom Z Ležajem

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Gretje Na Mestu Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Hidravlično Krmiljenje 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Hidrodinamični 
Retarder

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hladilni Zaboj Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Hladilni Zaboj reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

27107-89-7

Hladilnik Hladilne 
Tekočine, Zračno Hlajen

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Identifikacijski Tulec Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Infrardeči Ključ 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Inštrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Izolacijska Plošča 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Izrez Samolepilne Folije Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanska Gred, V 
Celoti

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Klimatska Naprava Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Klobučevina Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Kompresor Hladilnega 
Sredstva Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Kondenzator Hladilnega 
Sredstva

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Kontaktna Spirala 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

Konturna Luč Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Konzola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Krmilni Ventil 
Priklopnika

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Krmilni Ventil Tlaka Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Krmilnik Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

13560-89-9

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Ležajnik Vzmeti 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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Ležišče 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Menjalnik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Menjalnik premik Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Modul Hladilnika, 
Kombinacija Hladilnikov

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Modul Za Polnilni Zrak Cadmium 7440-43-9
Motor Brisalnikov Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mreža Za Prtljago N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Nastavek Za Polnjenje 
Rezervoarja

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Notranja Luč Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Obloga, Armaturna 
Plošča

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Odklepanje S Prstno 
Ročico

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Ojačitev Okvirja 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Okrogli Tesnilni 
Obroček

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Opozorilna Lučka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Pnevmatski Sušilnik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Pokrov Motorja 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Posoda Za Olje 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Posoda Za Tekočino Za 
Spiranje

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Prema Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Prestavna Ročica Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Prestavno Drogovje Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Pritrdilni Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Profiliran Tesnilni 
Obroč, Posebna Oblika

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Razdelilno Gonilo 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Redukcijski Katalizator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Redukcijski Katalizator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Redukcijski Katalizator 
Za Trde Delce

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Sedlasta Sklopka 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

15571-58-1

Senzor Tlaka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Senzor Varovala 
Notranjosti

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Slepa Prirobnica, 
Okrogla

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Slepa Vtičnica Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Smernik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Sredinski Sedež Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Stikalna Naprava 
Menjalnika, Hidravlična Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Stikalni Blok Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Talna Obloga Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Temperaturni Senzor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Tesnilni Profil Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Tipska Oznaka 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
15571-58-1

Tulec Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Upravljalno Stikalo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Ventil Pnevmatike Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Za Prezračevanje Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Voznikov Sedež 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Voznikov Zračni Meh 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Vpetje Motorja Zadaj Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Vpetje Voznikove 
Kabine

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Zadnja Meglenka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Zadnja Meglenka Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4]

25550-51-0

Zadnja Negnana Prema Boric acid 10043-35-3
Zaporni Čep Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Žarnica Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Žaromet Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Zgibni Drog Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Zunanje Ogledalo 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Categoría de productos Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS 
Abrazadera De Fijacion Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Airbag Del Conductor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Aire Acondicionado Cadmium 7440-43-9

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Alternador Trifásico Con 
Rectificador Y 
Regulador N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Anillo Distanciador Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Anillo Obturador En O Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antena Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Apoyo De Motor Trasero
Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Apoyo De Muelle 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Árbol De Transmisión 
Vst

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unión Europea n.° 1907/2006, que entró en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh - 
Registro, evaluación, autorización y restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos), tiene como fin garantizar un 
nivel elevado de protección de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las 
sustancias y los preparados químicos.

Daimler AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El artículo 33 de la regulación trata de la obligación de 
informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros 
productos. El objetivo de esta prescripción es garantizar una manipulación segura de las sustancias definidas durante 
el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler 
AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de artículos individuales de este vehículo 
en una proporción mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilización del vehículo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no 
se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrará información adicional acerca del uso seguro 
de su vehículo en su manual de instrucciones. 

Tengan en cuenta que casi todos los grupos de productos a que pertenecen nuestros productos contienen la 
substancia plomo (n.° de registro CAS: 7439-92-1).
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Árbol Transmisión 
C.Articulac. Cruceta Y 
Cojinete

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Asiento Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Asiento Del Conductor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68515-42-4
2,4-di-tert-butyl-6-(5-chlorobenzotriazol-2-yl)phenol (UV-327) 3864-99-1

Barra Articulada Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bloque De Interruptores Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Bombilla Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Brida Ciega, Redonda Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Cable Eléctrico Unipolar 
Confeccionado Cadmium 7440-43-9

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Caja De Enchufe Ciega Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Caja De Transferencia 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Calefaccion Auxiliar Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Cambio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Cambio De Velocidades Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Capo Del Motor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Catalizador De 
Reduccion Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Catalizador De 
Reducción De 
Partículas

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Cinta Amortiguadora 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Compresor De Agente 
Frigorígeno Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensador De Agente 
Frigorígeno

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Consola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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Corte De Lámina 
Adhesiva

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Depósito De Aceite
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Depósito De Agua De 
Lavado

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Depósito De Expansión 
De Líquido Refrigerante Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Desbloqueo Con 
Palanca De Dedo

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Direccion Hidraulica 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9

Dosificador Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Eje Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Eje Remolcado Boric acid 10043-35-3
Elevalunas Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Espiral De Contacto 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Faro Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Fieltro Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Indicador Luminoso Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Instrumento Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4

Interruptor De Mando Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Juego De Cables 
Eléctricos Cadmium 7440-43-9

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,2-benzenedicarboxylic acid 68648-93-1

Junta Anular Perfilada, 
Forma Especial

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3

Junta Conformada De 
Elastómero

4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Lampara De Cabina Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Lampara De Galibo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Lampara De 
Intermitente Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Litera 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Llave Por Infrarrojos 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Luz Antiniebla Trasera Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1],  Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 
anhydride [2],  Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride  [4] 25550-51-0

Manguito Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Manguito De 
Identificación

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Material De Fijacion Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Benzo[def]chrysene 50-32-8

Módulo De Aire De 
Sobrealimentación

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Módulo Del Radiador, 
Combinación De 
Radiador

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Motor De 
Limpiaparabrisas

Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Motor Diesel Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(II) dinitrate 10141-05-6



 Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018    

Nevera Portatil Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Palanca Del Cambio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Parte Electrón.Sensor 
Ángulo Giro Volante 
Direcc.

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Perfil Estanqueizante Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Placa Insonorizante 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Quinta Rueda
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Radiador De Líquido 
Refrigerante, Refrig. Por 
Aire

Cadmium 7440-43-9

Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Red Para Equipajes N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Refuerzo Del Bastidor 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Retardador 
Hidrodinámico

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Retrovisor Exterior 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Revestimiento Del Piso Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Revestimiento Tablero 
De Instrumentos 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Secador De Aire 
Comprimido Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Sensor De Presion Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Sensor De Protección 
Del Espacio Interior

Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Sensor De Temperatura Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Simbolo Del Tipo 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Soporte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Sujetapuertas Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Suspensión De La 
Cabina

Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Tapon Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
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Tuberia Flexible Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Tubuladura De Llenado 
Del Depósito De 
Combustible

Imidazolidine-2-thione

96-45-7
Unidad De Control Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Unidad De Control Del 
Cambio Hidráulica Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Valvula De Aireacion Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Válvula De Mando De 
Presión

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Válvula De Mando De 
Remolque

Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Valvula De Neumatico Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Varillaje De Mando Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Ventilador Axial Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
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